



LINPAC Packaging Production Sp. z o. o.

A Member of the Linpac Group of Companies
 Bukowice 39 · 56-120 Brzeg Dolny
 Tel: + 48 71 319 12 00 · Fax: +48 71 319 12 73
 e-mail: office.bukowice@linpac.com

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

for products manufactured by Linpac Packaging Production Sp. z o. o. in Bukowice

Type of material	Designation of finished product	Substances used for manufacture	Types of food to come into contact with relevant products	Time and temperature of storage in contact with food
Standard type AT film - in all colours	Tray AT-Aphrotrays	Polystyrene, Butane gas, C material, Dye	For food products that are hydrated, acidic, containing fat, fruit and vegetables	In conformity with foodstuff requirements
	Tray – WSO; LFT			
	EGG containers		Chicken eggs	
	Type HP and MP, B containers for hot food		For food products that are hydrated, acidic, containing fat, fruit and vegetables	
Absorption film — in all colours	Tray LINstar – LS	Polystyrene, Butane gas Amaterial C material Dye	For food products that are hydrated, acidic, containing fat	In conformity with foodstuff requirements
	Tray LINstar Plus – LSP			
	Tray LINSlice			
	Tray LINdri			
Standard film laminated with barrier film in all colours	Tray LINfresh	Polystyrene, Butane gas A material C material Dye Polyethylene Barrier film	For food products that are hydrated, acidic, containing fat, fruit and vegetables	In conformity with foodstuff requirements
Standard film laminated with barrier film with absorption pads in all colours	Tray LINfresh PADD	Tray LINfresh Absorption paper	For food products that are hydrated, acidic, containing fat, fruit and vegetables	In conformity with foodstuff requirements





LINPAC Packaging Production Sp. z o. o.

A Member of the Linpac Group of Companies
Bukowice 39 · 56-120 Brzeg Dolny
Tel: + 48 71 319 12 00 · Fax: +48 71 319 12 73
e-mail: office.bukowice@linpac.com

Linpac Packaging Production Sp. z o. o. in Bukowice hereby declares that raw materials used for production as well as finished materials and plastic products manufactured in our plant comply with relevant requirements set out in:

REGULATION (EC) No. 1935/2004 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 27 October, 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC;

COMMISSION REGULATION (EC) No. 2023/2006 of 22 December, 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food;

REGULATION OF THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH (22 June, 2007) on the list of substances the use of which is allowable in the process of manufacturing or processing plastic materials and articles, and on the method of verifying conformity of such materials and articles with determined limits (Dz. U. [Journal of Laws] no. 127 clause 904) as amended:

REGULATION OF THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH (30 October, 2008) Dz. U. 205 clause 1285,

COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 10/2011

Bukowice, 02 May 2011 r.
LINPAC Packaging Production Sp. z o.o.

Artur Kviatsinski
Kierownik Operacyjny

LINPAC Packaging Production Sp. z o.o.
Operations Manager
Artur Kviatsinski

